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ATTENDING VETERINARIAN AND ADEQUATE VETERINARY CARE (DEALERS AND EXHIBITORS).

A female giraffe, Jane, has a severe angular deformation of the fetlock of the left forelimb. She has had a moderate

angle for many years thought to be from an old injury. She is now reluctant to bear weight on that leg, and is shifting

her weight back onto her hind limbs. Her comfort level has recently and quickly deteriorated to this level and she is

visibly uncomfortable and reluctant to move. 

The Attending Veterinarian (AV) had not yet been notified of this change.

Daily observation of each of the animals is required so any problem or negative change in condition can be promptly

reported to the AV to be addressed. Prompt diagnosis and appropriate treatment helps improve treatment results

and/or minimize suffering.

Correction: The AV must be notified immediately to evaluate Jane's condition. Note: The AV is scheduled to look at

the giraffe today, 10/23/2018.
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This inspection and an exit interview was conducted with the ranch manager. An additional briefing was conducted

on 10/23/2018 by telephone with the licensee.
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HALLBERG GWYNN, D V M        USDA, APHIS, Animal Care

VETERINARY MEDICAL OFFICER   5036
23-OCT-2018
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LICENSEE

Page 1 of 1



United States Department of Agriculture
Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

Customer:
Inspection Date:

Species Inspected

Cust No Cert No Site Site Name Inspection

Count Scientific Name Common Name

20927

19-OCT-18

20927 91-A-0096 001 19-OCT-18SCHREINER FARMS

Camelus bactrianus BACTRIAN CAMEL000017

Equus quagga BURCHELL’S / GRANT’S / CHAPMAN’S / PLAINS ZEBRA000013

Giraffa camelopardalis GIRAFFE000006

Muntiacus muntjak INDIAN MUNTJAC000002

Osphranter antilopinus ANTILOPINE WALLAROO / ANTELOPE WALLAROO000010

000048 Total
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